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CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.
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Item.

MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS—
1901909-10.

continued.

21

VOTE No. 31—continued.
jSalaries—continued.

Greymouth, Brunnerton, Reefton, and Ahaura—
Magistrate and Warden
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth,

and Registrar ofBirths (also Land Officer, £10)
Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton ; Sheriff,

Land Officer, and Registrar of Births, <fcc.
Bailiff (and Assistant Clerk) ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, Ahaura

£

525

300
200
75

150

210
130
150

£

525

300
200
75

150

210
130
150

22 Hokitika, Ross, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and
Okarito—

Magistrate, Warden, Sheriff, Registrar Supreme Court
(also £325 as District Land Registrar and Deputy
Commissioner of Stamps)

Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of
Electors

2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £50 ..
Bailiff, Messenger, and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's

Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and

Registrar of Births, &c.
Bailiff

200

230
125

150

190
110

23 Westport, Dennistoti, Charleston, Granity, Seddonville,
Lyell, and Murchison—Magistrate and Warden

Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Sheriff, Registrar
of Electors, Clerk to Agent Colliery Reserve, West-
port

Clerk
Bailiff

500

280
140
120

24 Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—
Magistrate
4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130...
Cadet ... ... ... j
Bailiff-
Assistant Bailiff
Clerk at Port, Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and

Registrar of Births, &c.

025
850
95

190
170
180

25 Oamaru, Palmerston, Kawksbury, Hampden, Waimate,
Kurow, and Livingstone—

Magistrate ... ... ...
Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c, and Registrar

of Electors
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate
Bailiff

575
265

95 |
150
200
70

26 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndhain, Lumsden, Riverton,
Otautau, Orepuki, and Winton—

Magistrate and Warden
Clerk, Sheriff, and Registrar Supreme Court
3 Clerks : 1 at £195, 1 at £120, 1 at £110
Bailiff, and Crier, <fec, Supreme Court
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Riverton and

Orepuki, and Registrar of Births, <fec, also Registrar
of Electors

Cadet

575
345
425
185

170
75
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