Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

		1000	10
	MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS— continued.	1908	9–10.
	WOME No. 01		£
	VOTE No. 31—continued. SALARIES—continued.	£	æ
21	Greymouth, Brunnerton, Reefton, and Ahaura—		
	Magistrate and Warden	525	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth,	0.0	
	and Registrar of Births (also Land Officer, £10)	300	
	Clerk	200	
	Cadet	75	
	Bailiff	150	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton; Sheriff,	010	
	Land Officer, and Registrar of Births, &c Bailiff (and Assistant Clerk)	210 130	
	Bailiff (and Assistant Clerk) Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., Ahaura	150	
	office and freeerest of Gold Bovende, de., Madra	100	
22	Hokitika, Ross, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and Okarito—		
	Magistrate, Warden, Sheriff, Registrar Supreme Court (also £325 as District Land Registrar and Deputy		
	Commissioner of Stamps)	200	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of	230	
	Electors 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £50	125	
	Bailiff, Messenger, and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's	120	
	Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices	150	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and		
	Registrar of Births, &c	190	
	Bailiff	110	
23	Westport, Denniston, Charleston, Granity, Seddonville, Lyell, and Murchison— Magistrate and Warden	500	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Sheriff, Registrar of Electors, Clerk to Agent Colliery Reserve, West-		
		2.3.0	
	port	230	
	port Clerk	140	
	port		
24	port	140	
24	port	140	
24	port	140 120 625 850	
24	port	140 120 625 850 95	
24	port	140 120 625 850 95 190	
24	port	140 120 625 850 95	
24	port	140 120 625 850 95 190 170	
24	port	140 120 625 850 95 190	
24 25	port Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone—	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate	140 120 625 850 95 190 170	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150	
	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, Orepuki, and Winton—	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, Orepuki, and Winton— Magistrate and Warden	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200 70	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, Orepuki, and Winton— Magistrate and Warden Clerk, Sheriff, and Registrar Supreme Court 3 Clerks: 1 at £195, 1 at £120, 1 at £110	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200 70	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, Also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Clerk, Sheriff, and Registrar Supreme Court 3 Clerks: 1 at £195, 1 at £120, 1 at £110 Bailiff, and Crier, &c., Supreme Court	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200 70	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200 70	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, Also Registrar of Electors, at Waimate Bailiff Clerk, also Registrar Supreme Court 3 Clerks: 1 at £195, 1 at £120, 1 at £110 Bailiff, and Crier, &c., Supreme Court Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Riverton and Orepuki, and Registrar of Births, &c., also Registrar	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200 70 575 345 425 185	
25	Clerk Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £230, 1 at £165, 1 at £130 Cadet	140 120 625 850 95 190 170 180 575 265 95 150 200 70	